Flame Trap Assembly
(Plate Flame Arrester)
97141
93PDS97141-2B
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
The Shand & Jurs Model 97141 Flame Trap Assembly

AIR FLOW CAPACITY IN STANDARD
CUBIC FEET PER HOUR x 1000 @ 60° F
HOW TO ORDER
 97141 - AB - CD - EF - GH
(AB)- Configuration
00 = Vertical
10 = Horizontal
11 = Horizontal with drain
(EF)- Housing, Bank Assembly
Frame, and Element
01 = AL,AL,AL
02 = AL,AL,316 SS
03 = AL, 316 SS, 316 SS
 (GH)- Hardware Material
All designs subject to change.  Certified dimensions and specifications available upon request.
00 = Zn plated steel  (std)
01 = Stainless Steel
2 = 2”
3 = 3”
4 = 4”
6 = 6”
8 = 8”
0 = 10”
1 = 12”
0 = ANSI FF
1 = ANSI RF
2 = DIN 2633 FF
3 = DIN 2633 RF
(C)- Connection      (D)- Size
VERTICAL DIMENSIONS
HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS
Pressure
Inches W.C.
2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12"
1 1.1 2.7 5.0 11.3 20.1 28.0 46.0
2 1.6 4.0 7.6 16.5 29.9 47.0 66.4
3 2.0 4.9 9.3 20.8 37.6 60.0 89.6
4 2.5 5.9 10.9 24.1 44.3 70.0 103
5 2.9 6.8 12.2 27.1 50.2 80.0 120
6 3.2 7.3 13.6 30.0 55.4 89.0 132
7 3.6 8.0 14.8 32.6 60.5 96.0 145
8 3.9 8.5 15.9 35.1 65.0 104 158
9 4.1 9.1 17.0 37.3 68.9 110 167
10 4.3 9.6 17.7 39.6 73.0 117 179
11 4.5 10.1 18.8 41.6 77.4 123 189
12 4.7 10.7 19.7 43.5 81.0 130 198
13 5.0 11.2 20.6 45.4 86.0 135 206
14 5.2 11.6 21.2 47.1 90.0 142 215
15 5.4 12.0 22.0 48.6 94.1 147 222
16 5.6 12.4 22.9 50.5 96.8 153 229
17 5.7 12.8 23.8 52.1 100 157 235
18 5.9 13.1 24.3 53.7 104 163 240
19 6.2 13.6 25.0 55.5 108 167 245
20 6.4 14.0 25.6 56.9 112 174 250
Line Diameter
Installation Note: Locate this equipment within 10 pipe diameters of a potential atmospheric ignition source.